## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE APPLICATION OF PRATER CREEK )
WATER DISTRICT: (1) FOR APPROVAL )
OF ITS INITIAL CONSTRUCTION )
PROJECT; (2) APPROVAL OF PROJECT ) CASE NO. 9369
FINANCING; AND (3) APPROVAL OF )
INITIAL WATER SERVICE RATES AND )
CHARGES

## ORDER

IT IS ORDERED that Prater Creek Water District ("Prater Creek") shall file an original and seven copies of the following information with the Commission with a copy to all parties of record by February 14, 1986. If the information requested or a motion for an extension of time is not filed by the stated date, the Commission may dismiss the case without prejudice. Prater Creek shall furnish with each response the name of the witness who will be available at the public hearing for responding to questions concerning each item of information requested.

1. The topographical maps filed in this case which depict the proposed waterline locations and the proposed service area boundaries of Prater Creek also depict a waterline and master meter location to connect to the Mud Creek Water District. This waterline is depicted outside the boundaries of Prater Creek. If Prater Creek intends to construct this waterline then the appropriate area of Floyd

County should be annexed to Prater Creek in accordance with KRS 74.110. Provide the Floyd County Order annexing the additional area to Prater Creek.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 16th day of January, 1986.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Richard D Heman &

ATTEST:

Secretary